
 

 
  
In response to growing concerns locally about the spread of COVID-19, CAHRD is monitoring the 
evolving information from the Winnipeg Regional Health Authority, and all levels of government. We 
are implementing a variety of strategies to help prevent/reduce the transmission of COVID-19. 
 
At the time of this bulletin, CAHRD is implementing the following plan. Please note this plan will be 
continually re-evaluated and updated information will be shared as required. We appreciate your 
understanding, and look forward to working together to make this difficult time as smooth as we can. 
Please note that new information is being released and assessed by management on an ongoing basis 
and we will be updating this plan as needed.  
 
Employment Services  
 

 We have decided to limit in person contact with our clients until after Spring Break (April 5) to 
help prevent/reduce the spread of COVID- 19.  The closure date will be evaluated and assessed 
and updated as needed.   

 Staff will be in the office and available to clients via phone and email, assisting clients to the 
best of their ability via these channels. Contact information is below  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES AND STAFFING SOLUTIONS - MAIN RECEPTION 204-989-7110 

Last Name First Name Position Direct Line Email 

Lund Cathy Director of Staffing Solutions 204-989-7116 clund@abcentre.org 

Hobson Kellie Employment Counsellor 204-989-6248 khobson@abcentre.org  

Robinson Jordan Employment Counsellor 204-989-7114 jrobinson@abcentre.org 

Murdock Warren Employment Counsellor 204-989-7135 wmurdock@abcentre.org 

Monkman Cindy Employment Counsellor 204-989-7095 cmonkman@abcentre.org 

Cavallo Carleen Employment Counsellor 204-989-9786 ccavallo@abcentre.org 

Rogers Traci Job Order Clerk 204-989-7122 trogers@abcentre.org 

Dorland Cameron Employment Counsellor 204-989-7115 cdorland@abcentre.org 

Gabriel Doris Disabilities Employment Counsellor 204-989-7094 dgabriel@abcentre.org 

Steele Tracy Data Analyst 204-989-6241 tsteele@abcentre.org 

Trimble James Employment Counsellor 204-989-7132 jtrimble@abcentre.org 

Campbell Allison Receptionist/Admin. 204-989-7110 acampbell@abcentre.org 
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Education and Training Departments 
 

Aboriginal Community Campus / Neeginan College / Neeginan Learning and Literacy 
 

 We have decided to cancel classes on site until after Spring Break to help prevent/reduce the 
spread of COVID- 19, students are expected to work from home. The closure date will be evaluated 
and assessed and updated as needed. 

 Teaching and Instructional staff will be preparing course work for their students. This will be done 
in electronic as well as hard copy (paper) format. These packages will be available to students by 
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2020. 

 For students who have access to a computer and internet, work can be shared and collected with 
students in this format.  

 For students who do not have access to a computer and internet, teaching and instructional staff 
will prepare correspondence packages, complete with detailed instructions, answer keys (where 
applicable), course readings etc.  

 We are looking into various ‘apps’ to allow for immediate communication with students who might 
need help with their course work and will share this with you once we have it set up.  

 All students are asked to contact the school to let us know which format you will require your 
course work; as well as to provide us with your current contact information and email address.  

 
Students can contact their teachers and instructors directly for help and information about their course 
work.   

 

Education and Training  

First Name Position Direct Line Email 

JoAnne Reception/Admin 204-989-8860 Campus-front@abcentre.org 

Marla Reception/Admin 204-989-6249 neeginanreception@abcentre.org 

Mary  Student Support Worker  204-989-6242 mary@abcentre.org 

Nyla Student Support Liaison  204-989-8866 ncomeau@abcentre.org 

Tannis Student Support Liaison  204-666-1679 twhitford@abcentre.org 

Education and Training  

First Name Position Direct Line Email 

Segunda Science Teacher 204-666-1693 smaturan@abcentre.org 

Teresita Math Teacher 204-989-9773 ttamayo@abcentre.org 

Melanie Upgrading Teacher 204-666-1694 mbeardy@abcentre.org 

Sophia  Upgrading Teacher 204-666-1694 smaytwayashing@abcentre.org 

Cassandra English Teacher 204-666-1695 cgaudard@abcentre.org 

Scott Global Issues and Law Teacher 204-989-7131 spowers@abcentre.org 

Lia English Teacher 204-989-6240 lrobinson@abcentre.org 

Gabriel Room 421- Instructor 204-666-1696 gpelletier@abcentre.org 

Alexa Room 421- Instructional Assistant  204-666-1696 afreeman@abcentre.org 

Michelle Room 329- Instructor 204-989-9783 mlavallee@abcentre.org 

Richard Room 329- Instructor  204-989-9783 randerson@abcentre.org 

Ted Ind. Welding Instructor 204-989-9771 ttaylor@abcentre.org 

Alf GTRO Instructor  204-666-1682 aweber@abcentre.org 

Judy TIG Welding Instructor  204-666-1687 jcosyns@abcentre.org 

Lindsay ECE Instructor  204-666-1691 lbuset@abcentre.org 


